

SALISBURY CITY COUNCIL

FEES AND CHARGES 2025/26

September 1st 2025

CREMATORIUM

Cremation Fees	Net £	Vat £	Gross £
NVF/Child or Adult up to 21 years	Nil		Nil
Over 21 years	1,225.00		1,225.00
Double Time Service	1,535.00		1,535.00
Direct (No Attendance. no music)	295.00		295.00
Committal	1,225.00		1,225.00
Saturday Cremation Fee	1,625.00		1,625.00
9am Reduced Fee	775.00		775.00
Reception (8.15 & 8:30am. Attendees, one piece of music. No service)	395.00		395.00
Public Health	590.00		590.00
Over Run of Service	310.00		310.00

Cremation fees inc. Medical Referee, Wesley Media, Ash Box, and Scattering of Cremated Remains in the Garden of Remembrance (if desired).

Other Crematorium Fees	Net £	VAT £	Gross £
Temporary Deposit of Cremated Remains (per month from 2nd month)	41.00		41.00
Scattering of Cremated Remains from Other Crematoria	92.00		92.00
Crematorium Chapel Service Only	450.00		450.00
Use of Cold Storage outside of Cremation Authorities Control	31.00		31.00
Posting of Cremated Remains (inc. ash box)	POA		POA
Certified Extract and Additional Cremation Certificates	30.00	6.00	36.00
Cancellation fee (if booking is cancelled after 72 hours of booking or 72 hours before)	106.67	21.33	128.00

Music Service Fees	Net £	VAT £	Gross £
Live webcast	80.00		80.00
Downloadable MP4 video file recording	28.33	5.67	34.00
Downloadable MP4 video file recording (inc. visual tribute)	41.67	8.33	50.00
DVD or USB recording	55.83	11.17	67.00
DVD or USB recording (inc. visual tribute)	60.83	12.17	73.00
Single still image visual tribute	Nil		Nil
Slideshow with max 25 images (no music)	35.83	7.17	43.00
Additional single still image for visual tribute	17.50	3.50	21.00
Slideshow (no music) for every additional 25 images	23.33	4.67	28.00
Slideshow with max 25 images (with music)	70.00	14.00	84.00
Slideshow (with music) for every additional 25 images	23.33	4.67	28.00
Family video file (embedded in slide show)	21.67	4.33	26.00

Family video file (supplied by client NOT part of slideshow)	37.50	7.50	45.00
Downloadable MP4 video file visual tribute	18.80	1.20	20.00
DVD or USB visual tribute	23.33	4.67	28.00
Any Wesley schedule amendment carried out, outside of crem authorities control	42.50	8.50	51.00
Additional fee for orders for tributes received after 48 hr period cut off	91.67	18.33	110.00

CEMETERIES

Interment Fees (inc. grave digging), purchase rights and other cemetery fees	Net £	VAT £	Gross £
Exclusive Right of Burial – Cremated Remains	410.00		410.00
Exclusive Right of Burial – Child Up to 18 Years	225.00		225.00
Exclusive Right of Burial – Person 18 Years and Over	1,020.00		1,020.00
Cremated Remains where Exclusive Right has been Granted (parish resident)	326.00		326.00
Cremated Remains where Exclusive Right has been Granted (non-parish resident)	652.00		652.00
Scattering Remains on a Grave	153.00		153.00
Interment of a Child Up to 18 Years	Nil		Nil
Interment of a Person 18 Years and Over (parish resident)	715.00		715.00
Interment of a Person 18 Years and Over (parish non-resident)	1,430.00		1,430.00
Copy of Register of Burial	33.33	6.67	40.00
Exhumation of Cremated Remains	350.00		350.00
Record Search (per name)	27.50	5.50	33.00

MEMORIALS

Crematorium Memorial Fees	Net £	VAT £	Gross £
Tablet – Crown Stone, Marble or Slate (for 15 years) **	404.17	80.83	485.00
Vase (for 10 years)	358.33	71.67	430.00
Wall Plaque – Bronze (for 10 years)	291.67	58.33	350.00
Large Hall of Remembrance Plaque – Brassed (for 10 years)	129.17	25.83	155.00
Small Hall of Remembrance Plaque – Brassed (for 10 years)	87.50	17.50	105.00
Tree of Remembrance – Brassed (for 5 years)	76.67	15.33	92.00
Spring Remembrance (one hundred)	38.33	7.67	46.00
Spring Remembrance (fifty)	30.00	6.00	36.00

Crematorium Renewal Memorial Fees	Net £	VAT £	Gross £
Tablet – Crown Stone, Marble or Slate (for a further 15 years)	166.66	33.34	200.00
Vase (for a further 10 years)	125.00	25.00	150.00
Wall Plaque – Bronze (for a further 10 years)	125.00	25.00	150.00
Large Hall of Remembrance Plaque – Brassed (for a further 10 years)	66.66	13.34	80.00
Small Hall of Remembrance Plaque – Brassed (for a further 10 years)	41.66	8.34	50.00
Tree of Remembrance – Brassed (for a further 5 years)	20.83	4.17	25.00

Crematorium Book of Remembrance Fees	Net £	VAT £	Gross £
Up to 8 lines with a Crest or Floral Motif	133.33	26.67	160.00
Up to 5 lines with a Crest or Floral Motif	108.33	21.67	130.00
Up to 8 lines without a Crest or Floral Motif	91.66	18.34	110.00
Up to 5 lines without a Crest or Floral Motif	75.00	15.00	90.00
Up to 2 lines without a Crest or Floral Motif	58.33	11.67	70.00

Cemetery Memorial Fees	Net £	VAT £	Gross £
Kerb (Maximum Size: 6'7" x 2'6.5")	280.00		280.00
Headstone including Single Inscription (3' to 6' high)	196.00		196.00
Headstone including Single Inscription (up to 3' high)	235.00		135.00
Flat Stone (up to 2' by 2')	56.00		56.00
Movable Vase	67.00		67.00
Inscription (after the first)	67.00		67.00